IOWA GEOLOGICAL SUNVEY

THORPE WELL COMPANY 2340 SIXTH AVENUE

DES MOINES, IOWA

AUG 8

Drilled f	orCit	y Water Works		at Bancr	oft, low	ia.	
Well is l				-S-W from			
in the		¼ Section	Townshi	pRange_	i inchesi		
Drilling	started	9-2-	19 59	Completed 9-15		19 59	
				540° S			
				Pumping level from sun			
Water wo				Approx. Amt			
Remarks_	2000 8000	on word painpou	and the rock	John State Commission of the C	1		
			AILS OF PERFORATE	ED PIPE AND SEALS)	TEME	PORARY PIPE	
SIZE	AMOUNT OF PIPE	DEPTH TO BOTTOM OF PIPE	DEPTH TO TOP OF PIPE	MAKE OF PIPE	SIZE	AMOUNT	
811	1981	195		100 mg mg	- A- 1, 1.1		
0	198.	195	31	PE steel casing		1 11	
100 March 1980						1	
				- 3			
	C-9 (2) 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11						
					816		
	Bob Y	arbro					
Driller				From Surface to			
Driller	Guy L	emar		From	_ feet to _	feet	
Driller_				From	_ feet to _	feet	
AMOU	INT IN FEET	KIND	F SOIL OR FORMAT	ION (BE SPECIFIC)		TOTAL DEPTH FEET	
	5	Top soil				5	
	30	Sand		35			
	65	Blue shale & l		100			
60		Gray shale &		160			
29		Yellow shale		189			
6		Hard rock		195			
20		Dark gray lim		215			
35		Brown limesto		240			
	3 Gray limestone			243			
	5 Brown limestone & shale layers			248			
			White limestone - hard				
	36	White & gray		318			
	10	Dark gray lin				328	
						385	
	57	Brown limest	one	over			
					1		

		cont in last he	
20	White limestone	405	
25	Light brown & few gray streaks	430	
	limestone	Selectorics	
18	Light Gray limestone - hard	448	
82	Dark gray limestone - hard	530	Design to the second
5	Gray lime & shale breaks	535	
5	Shale & limestone lavers	540	

ř.

7½ Bancroft Quad 098-29W-24 ACBC 1980 field located by D. Karstin

IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
In Cooperation with U. S. Geological Survey

Located Mc Carty 1978 RECORD OF WELL Location: I BIK E. OF WATER TOWER AND WEN # 1	W12277
Location: I BIK E. OF WATER TOWER AND WEN MI	10 150 1000
(NE)	
Town: BANCROFT (SW) County NOSSUTH	
SW NWSW NE Sec. 24, 1.98 N (5) R. 29 TWP.	
(NE) (SW) County KOSSUTH SW NWSW NE Sec. 24, T.98N (E) R. 29 Sec. 24 T.98 No., R. 29 (W) Twp.	2 23 21
Well name and number	
Owner BANCROFT TOWN WEN Address BANCROFT, 10W	Act voley on
(1960)	
Tenant. Address	
Contractor THORPE WEll Co. Address DES MOINES,	IOWA
Drillers BOB YARANO - GUY LEMAR	
Drilling dates SEPT 2-15, 1960	caso he rostes
topo elev.	1183'
Well data: Altitudes: Drilling curb feet; Land surface feet	
Determined by	is ,elgable .
Topographic position	
Total depth: Reported 540 feet; Measured feet	taging asign
Total depth. Reported 575	Meses par
The state of the s	vi modalem
Drilling method ROTARY	
Hole and casing data 198 OF 8" PIPE	
above	en gangleddin oddd nyddiniau od nosollaeth y ganleddiniadau
Original depth to water 38 ft. below Date	
Source of data	Marketon with parties and provided the second parties and the second parties and the second

Sources of water:	Principal			
	Others			
	PRODUCTION DATA			
Date				
Static water level	38			
Pumping water level	46			
Yield (g.p.m.)	313 - ACIDIZED WITH 1000 GALLONS			
Measuring point	TEMP. WATER 52°			
Duration of pumping				
Specific capacity	3.9			
200	LABORATORY DATA TL3-1			
Well No. <u>W12277</u>	Sample range 400 - 540 No. of samples 67			
No. of dupls. and cond	Sample range 400 - 340 No. of samples 67			
Samples prepared by	M. Khouds Date 8/8/60			
Logged by	NORTHUP Date / 1/20/61			
Correlations by	Date 1/20/6/			

7888